wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION PARTY AND GENDER
Unenroll Independ
Democra| Republic| ed/ |Democra|Democra| Republic|Independ ent
Overall t an Other tmen |twomen ans ent men | women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 179 61 264 78 101 61 126 138
Overall, do you think things in Right Direction 73% 7% 61% 72% 71% 82% 61% 65% 79%
Massachusetts are headed in the right Wrong Track 19% 14% 32% 19% 20% 10% 32% 26% 13%
direction, or are they off on the wrong track? Don't Know ! Refused 9% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9%
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142

Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 28% 12% 65% 31% 15% 9% 65% 43% 19%
Unfavorable 64% 83% 20% 61% 76% 88% 20% 50% 72%

Heard of / Undecided 7% 3% 15% 7% 4% 3% 15% 6% 8%

Never heard of % 1% 0% % 1% 0% 0% % 0%

Refused 1% 1% 0% % 3% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142

Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 66% 60% 74% 69% 57% 63% 74% 67% 71%
Unfavorable 17% 22% 15% 13% 22% 22% 15% 17% 10%

Heard of / Undecided 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 13% 10% 13% 12%

Never heard of 4% 5% 1% 4% 8% 2% 1% 2% 6%

Refused 1% % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142

Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 54% 80% 10% 47% 79% 80% 10% 37% 56%
Unfavorable 38% 10% 82% 46% 11% 9% 82% 56% 37%

Heard of / Undecided % 8% % 6% 6% 9% 7% 6% 6%

Never heard of 1% 3% 1% % 4% 2% 1% 0% 1%

Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142

Favorables - Maura Healey Favorable 40% 49% 22% 39% 43% 54% 22% 26% 51%
Unfavorable 17% 6% 23% 22% 9% 3% 23% 34% 10%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 19% 23% 15% 20% 18% 23% 15% 15%

Never heard of 25% 25% 32% 24% 26% 25% 32% 24% 24%

Refused % 1% 0% % 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142

Conducted by 1 MassINC

for WBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 243 261 79 106 162 157
Overall, do you think things in Right Direction 73% 66% 79% 84% 75% 71% 65%
Massachusetts are headed in the right Wrong Track 19% 26% 12% 8% 16% 2204 25%
direction, or are they off on the wrong track? Don't Know ! Refused 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 7% 10%
Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 28% 37% 19% 14% 26% 26% 40%
Unfavorable 64% 53% 75% 77% 68% 63% 54%
Heard of / Undecided 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6%
Never heard of % 1% 0% 1% 0% % 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 66% 65% 68% 58% 54% 74% 75%
Unfavorable 17% 19% 15% 11% 23% 15% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 12% 13% 19% 20% 6% 7%
Never heard of 4% 4% 4% 10% 2% 3% 3%
Refused 1% 1% % 2% 0% 1% 0%
Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 54% 46% 61% 58% 54% 56% 49%
Unfavorable 38% 47% 29% 28% 37% 37% 46%
Heard of / Undecided % 6% 8% 10% % 6% 5%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% % %
Refused % % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
Favorables - Maura Healey Favorable 40% 31% 49% 27% 35% 49% 45%
Unfavorable 17% 26% 7% 8% 19% 18% 17%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 14% 20%
Never heard of 25% 25% 26% 45% 29% 19% 17%
Refused % 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted by

for WBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 117 112 126 149 411 71
Overall, do you think things in Right Direction 73% 71% 84% 60% 74% 73% 76%
Massachusetts are headed in the right Wrong Track 19% 20% 3% 33% 16% 20% 13%
direction, or are they off on the wrong track? Don't Know ! Refused 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 1%
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83

Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 28% 34% 14% 41% 24% 31% 11%
Unfavorable 64% 56% 80% 50% 70% 62% 81%

Heard of / Undecided 7% 8% 6% 7% % 7% 5%

Never heard of % 1% 0% % 0% 0% 0%

Refused 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% % 3%

Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83

Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 66% 59% 58% 72% 77% 71% 50%
Unfavorable 17% 20% 14% 18% 15% 14% 25%

Heard of / Undecided 12% 16% 20% 6% % 12% 15%

Never heard of 4% 4% 8% 4% % 3% 9%

Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% % 1%

Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83

Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 54% 45% 61% 47% 62% 50% 83%
Unfavorable 38% 46% 25% 47% 34% 43% 9%

Heard of / Undecided % 6% 12% 5% 4% 6% 7%

Never heard of 1% 2% 2% 1% % 1% 2%

Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83

Favorables - Maura Healey Favorable 40% 24% 42% 38% 56% 43% 30%
Unfavorable 17% 28% 6% 24% 8% 17% 11%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 17% 15% 17% 19% 18% 11%

Never heard of 25% 28% 36% 21% 17% 21% 47%

Refused % 2% 0% 0% 0% % 1%

Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted by

for WBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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wbur Massachusetts statewide poll Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
of 504 registered voters

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate [ Advance $25k to <|$75k to <

Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 74 126 184 112 32 137 162 104
Overall, do you think things in Right Direction 73% 2% 71% 74% 76% 71% 72% 75% 74%
Massachusetts are headed in the right Wrong Track 19% 19% 18% 20% 19% 23% 17% 18% 20%
direction, or are they off on the wrong track? I3 i now T Refused 9% 9%|  11% % 5% 6%|  11% 7% %
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95

Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 28% 43% 23% 22% 16% 22% 24% 34% 25%
Unfavorable 64% 51% 65% 71% 76% 73% 68% 57% 69%

Heard of / Undecided 7% 4% 11% 7% 8% 5% 8% 9% 6%

Never heard of % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Refused 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95

Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 66% 69% 57% 67% 71% 56% 67% 66% 69%
Unfavorable 17% 16% 17% 15% 21% 26% 16% 18% 19%

Heard of / Undecided 12% 10% 17% 15% % 16% 10% 14% 8%

Never heard of 4% 6% % 2% 1% 2% 7% 1% 4%

Refused 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95

Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 54% 40% 58% 63% 63% 76% 58% 51% 48%
Unfavorable 38% 51% 31% 31% 29% 24% 33% 42% 46%

Heard of / Undecided 7% 6% 10% 5% 7% 0% 8% 6% 6%

Never heard of 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95

Favorables - Maura Healey Favorable 40% 28% 31% 51% 58% 35% 39% 43% 45%
Unfavorable 17% 20% 14% 17% 14% 12% 11% 21% 20%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 16% 17% 16% 19% 17% 20% 16% 18%

Never heard of 25% 36% 37% 15% 8% 36% 29% 20% 17%

Refused % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95

Conducted by 1 MassINC t, wBUR
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 4 of 63



wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - | WARRE FAV-
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N HEALEY
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 121 77 179 127 131 347 281 229
Overall, do you think things in Right Direction 73% 70% 62% 79% 73% 54% 80% 80% 81%
Massachusetts are headed in the right Wrong Track 19% 16% 26% 16% 21% 38% 15% 12% 12%
direction, or are they off on the wrong track? I3 i now T Refused 9%|  14%|  12% 5% 6% 8% % 7% 7%
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 28% 36% 36% 29% 14% 100% 26% 5% 16%
Unfavorable 64% 57% 61% 60% 78% 0% 66% 92% 80%
Heard of / Undecided 7% 6% 3% 11% 5% 0% 7% 2% 4%
Never heard of % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 66% 71% 65% 69% 59% 62% 100% 69% 79%
Unfavorable 17% 12% 18% 17% 20% 25% 0% 16% 14%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 16% 15% 7% 14% 11% 0% 11% 6%
Never heard of 4% 2% 1% 6% 5% 2% 0% 3% %
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% %
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 54% 42% 52% 47% 75% 9% 56% 100% 70%
Unfavorable 38% 50% 40% 43% 18% 88% 39% 0% 27%
Heard of / Undecided % 6% 8% 8% 6% 3% 5% 0% 4%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 3% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204
Favorables - Maura Healey Favorable 40% 33% 35% 43% 48% 23% 48% 52% 100%
Unfavorable 17% 18% 16% 18% 13% 39% 15% 6% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 19% 23% 16% 12% 13% 16% 18% 0%
Never heard of 25% 30% 24% 23% 25% 25% 21% 23% 0%
Refused % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% % 1% 0%
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204

Conducted by 1 MassINC

for WBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

OVERAL| DIRECTION OF BAKER JOB TRUMP JOB
L STATE APPROVAL APPROVAL
Right Wrong Disappro Disappro
Overall | direction| track | Approve ve Approve ve
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 360 102 371 68 142 337
Overall, do you think things in Right Direction 73% 100% 0% 79% 40% 53% 81%
Massachusetts are headed in the right Wrong Track 19% 0% 100% 14% 50% 37% 11%
direction, or are they off on the wrong track? Don't Know ! Refused 9% 0% 0% 7% 10% 10% 7%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 28% 21% 56% 28% 37% 88% 3%
Unfavorable 64% 71% 39% 63% 63% 5% 94%
Heard of / Undecided 7% 7% 5% 7% 1% 7% 2%
Never heard of % % 0% % 0% 0% %
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% %
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 66% 73% 51% 86% 6% 63% 68%
Unfavorable 17% 10% 39% 5% 85% 24% 14%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 11% 9% 7% 10% 12% 12%
Never heard of 4% 5% 1% 2% 0% 1% 6%
Refused 1% % 0% % 0% 0% 1%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 54% 60% 35% 54% 55% 9% 77%
Unfavorable 38% 31% 61% 40% 44% 85% 16%
Heard of / Undecided % 7% 3% 6% 0% 5% 6%
Never heard of 1% 2% 1% % 1% % 2%
Refused % % 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
Favorables - Maura Healey Favorable 40% 45% 26% 45% 37% 25% 50%
Unfavorable 17% 10% 45% 15% 33% 37% 7%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 17% 18% 16% 17% 15% 17%
Never heard of 25% 27% 12% 24% 14% 22% 25%
Refused % % 0% % 0% 0% 1%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted by

for WBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll

of 504 registered voters

UNWELCOME
OVERAL| ADVANCES/
L HARASSMENT? NFL FAN?
Overall Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 110 386 289 212
Overall, do you think things in Right Direction 73% 2% 72% 7% 68%
Massachusetts are headed in the right Wrong Track 19% 19% 19% 17% 21%
direction, or are they off on the wrong track? Don't Know ! Refused 9% 8% 9% 5% 1%
Total 504 106 389 292 205
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 28% 22% 30% 26% 29%
Unfavorable 64% 72% 62% 65% 64%
Heard of / Undecided 7% 6% % 8% 5%
Never heard of % 0% % % %
Refused 1% 0% 1% % 1%
Total 504 106 389 292 205
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 66% 67% 66% 69% 63%
Unfavorable 17% 19% 16% 17% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 12% 13% 8% 17%
Never heard of 4% 1% 5% 5% 3%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 504 106 389 292 205
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 54% 64% 51% 52% 57%
Unfavorable 38% 30% 40% 39% 35%
Heard of / Undecided % 6% % 7% 7%
Never heard of 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Refused % 0% % % 0%
Total 504 106 389 292 205
Favorables - Maura Healey Favorable 40% 48% 38% 41% 40%
Unfavorable 17% 11% 18% 18% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 21% 16% 17% 17%
Never heard of 25% 20% 27% 24% 27%
Refused % 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 504 106 389 292 205

Conducted by 1 MassINC

for WBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION PARTY AND GENDER
Unenroll Independ
Democra| Republic| ed/ |Democra|Democra| Republic|Independ ent
Overall t an Other tmen |twomen ans ent men | women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 179 61 264 78 101 61 126 138
Favorables - Geoff Diehl Favorable 9% 6% 21% 8% 5% 7% 21% 10% 6%
Unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%

Heard of / Undecided 9% 8% 29% 7% 6% 10% 29% 5% 8%

Never heard of 80% 84% 48% 83% 86% 82% 48% 83% 83%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 254 89 27 138 46 43 27 64 74

Favorables - Shiva Ayyadurai Favorable 3% 4% 2% 3% 7% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Unfavorable 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2%

Heard of / Undecided 9% 8% 10% 10% 4% 11% 10% 9% 11%

Never heard of 85% 87% 86% 84% 86% 88% 86% 85% 82%

Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total 253 95 27 132 41 54 27 67 64

Favorables - Beth Lindstrom Favorable 6% 1% 7% 9% 1% 1% 7% 7% 10%
Unfavorable 1% 1% 2% % 3% 0% 2% 1% 0%

Heard of / Undecided 13% 11% 22% 12% 7% 14% 22% 6% 18%

Never heard of 80% 86% 69% 78% 89% 84% 69% 85% 72%

Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Total 256 85 27 145 43 42 27 70 75

Favorables - Setti Warren Favorable 11% 11% 4% 12% 18% 6% 4% 11% 12%
Unfavorable 5% 1% 18% 6% 0% 2% 18% 9% 2%

Heard of / Undecided 15% 15% 8% 17% 15% 16% 8% 19% 15%

Never heard of 68% 72% 70% 65% 68% 76% 70% 59% 71%

Refused 1% % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Total 241 84 24 133 38 46 24 69 65

Favorables - Bob Massie Favorable % 7% 4% 7% 13% 4% 4% 11% 4%
Unfavorable 7% 4% 8% 9% 0% 6% 8% 13% 5%

Heard of / Undecided 21% 26% 26% 17% 14% 32% 26% 17% 18%

Never heard of 65% 63% 62% 66% 73% 58% 62% 59% 74%

Refused % % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Total 251 89 27 134 30 59 27 69 65

Conducted by 1 MassINC

for WBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 243 261 79 106 162 157
Favorables - Geoff Diehl Favorable 9% 11% 6% 7% 8% 9% 9%
Unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 10% 9% 16% 2% 10% 13%
Never heard of 80% 77% 83% 75% 90% 79% 74%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 254 128 126 33 64 82 76
Favorables - Shiva Ayyadurai Favorable 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 0% 5%
Unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 9% 10% 25% 5% 4% 9%
Never heard of 85% 85% 86% 63% 91% 95% 84%
Refused % 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 253 125 129 43 58 79 73
Favorables - Beth Lindstrom Favorable 6% 5% 6% 0% 3% 7% 11%
Unfavorable 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 9% 17% 18% 3% 16% 16%
Never heard of 80% 83% 76% 77% 92% 77% 72%
Refused 1% 1% % 2% 0% 0% 1%
Total 256 130 126 37 70 79 69
Favorables - Setti Warren Favorable 11% 13% 8% 9% 13% 10% 9%
Unfavorable 5% 9% 3% 1% 2% 6% 12%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 16% 15% 20% 12% 14% 17%
Never heard of 68% 62% 74% 68% 73% 69% 62%
Refused 1% 1% % 2% 0% 0% 1%
Total 241 118 124 46 62 74 59
Favorables - Bob Massie Favorable % 11% 4% 0% 11% 13% 2%
Unfavorable 7% 10% 5% 4% 3% 8% 12%
Heard of / Undecided 21% 17% 25% 21% 26% 20% 18%
Never heard of 65% 62% 67% 74% 60% 60% 68%
Refused % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 251 114 137 50 66 68 67
Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 117 112 126 149 411 71
Favorables - Geoff Diehl Favorable 9% 16% 6% 7% 7% 9% 5%
Unfavorable 2% 1% 0% 3% 4% 2% 2%

Heard of / Undecided 9% 4% 11% 15% 7% 10% 0%

Never heard of 80% 79% 83% 75% 82% 79% 93%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 254 60 52 68 74 210 35

Favorables - Shiva Ayyadurai Favorable 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 4% 0%
Unfavorable 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%

Heard of / Undecided 9% 12% 14% 6% 7% 10% 8%

Never heard of 85% 82% 80% 87% 91% 84% 92%

Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 253 61 58 64 70 214 32

Favorables - Beth Lindstrom Favorable 6% 4% 2% 7% 10% 7% 2%
Unfavorable 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3%

Heard of / Undecided 13% 6% 14% 12% 19% 14% 4%

Never heard of 80% 86% 84% 80% 71% 78% 91%

Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Total 256 68 54 62 73 208 41

Favorables - Setti Warren Favorable 11% 15% 8% 11% 9% 11% 9%
Unfavorable 5% 3% 2% 15% 3% 6% 4%

Heard of / Undecided 15% 14% 15% 18% 14% 16% 10%

Never heard of 68% 67% 75% 56% 74% 67% 7%

Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% % 0%

Total 241 63 61 55 63 197 38

Favorables - Bob Massie Favorable % 15% 5% 6% 2% 7% 6%
Unfavorable 7% 5% 8% 15% 1% 8% 3%

Heard of / Undecided 21% 18% 25% 16% 24% 22% 22%

Never heard of 65% 62% 63% 63% 72% 63% 70%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Total 251 64 76 50 61 194 50

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted by

for WBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

Page 10 of 63



wbur Massachusetts statewide poll Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
of 504 registered voters

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate [ Advance $25k to <|$75k to <

Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 74 126 184 112 32 137 162 104
Favorables - Geoff Diehl Favorable 9% 7% 9% 8% 11% 13% 5% 13% 8%
Unfavorable 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 0% 4% 2% 2%

Heard of / Undecided 9% 7% 12% 7% 16% 0% 12% 7% 11%

Never heard of 80% 84% 75% 82% 73% 87% 79% 77% 78%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 254 90 55 62 42 23 81 70 42

Favorables - Shiva Ayyadurai Favorable 3% 6% 1% 2% 1% 0% 6% 3% 3%
Unfavorable 2% 0% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4%

Heard of / Undecided 9% 8% 8% 8% 14% 2% 14% 8% 12%

Never heard of 85% 86% 84% 87% 83% 96% 80% 86% 82%

Refused % 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 253 83 50 72 45 22 78 76 44

Favorables - Beth Lindstrom Favorable 6% 7% 8% 5% 3% 12% 7% 4% 7%
Unfavorable 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2%

Heard of / Undecided 13% 9% 17% 12% 16% 13% 15% 11% 9%

Never heard of 80% 84% 71% 82% 79% 75% 77% 83% 82%

Refused 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Total 256 93 55 64 39 24 80 70 43

Favorables - Setti Warren Favorable 11% 3% 8% 19% 15% 3% 11% 10% 20%
Unfavorable 5% 5% % 6% 5% 0% 2% 9% 3%

Heard of / Undecided 15% 10% 8% 16% 28% 10% 13% 16% 19%

Never heard of 68% 82% 75% 59% 53% 86% 73% 65% 58%

Refused 1% 0% 1% % 0% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 241 68 58 71 40 13 59 86 50

Favorables - Bob Massie Favorable % 3% 3% 13% 8% 0% 0% 12% 11%
Unfavorable 7% 16% 0% 5% 4% 0% 7% 8% 7%

Heard of / Undecided 21% 15% 15% 19% 39% 22% 22% 22% 22%

Never heard of 65% 65% 82% 62% 49% 78% 72% 57% 59%

Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 251 72 52 74 52 23 69 78 52

Conducted by 1 MassINC t, wBUR
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 11 of 63



wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - | WARRE | FAV-
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N HEALEY
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 121 77 179 127 131 347 281 229
Favorables - Geoff Diehl Favorable 9% 4% 9% 14% 6% 20% 8% 3% 6%
Unfavorable 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 14% 8% 8% 8% 14% 9% 6% 8%
Never heard of 80% 78% 81% 75% 85% 65% 80% 87% 83%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 254 59 40 85 71 72 174 139 103
Favorables - Shiva Ayyadurai Favorable 3% 5% 7% 0% 3% 5% 5% 4% 7%
Unfavorable 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 19% 10% 6% 2% 2% 11% 8% 8%
Never heard of 85% 74% 83% 91% 93% 90% 83% 87% 83%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 253 76 31 78 68 63 174 140 113
Favorables - Beth Lindstrom Favorable 6% 4% % 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5%
Unfavorable 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% % 1% 2%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 15% 10% 16% 9% 15% 15% 12% 16%
Never heard of 80% 80% 83% 76% 83% 78% 79% 82% 77%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% % % %
Total 256 57 39 90 71 71 172 138 102
Favorables - Setti Warren Favorable 11% 9% % 13% 11% 5% 13% 15% 18%
Unfavorable 5% 2% 5% 7% 7% 15% 6% 2% 1%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 16% 6% 18% 18% 12% 16% 14% 20%
Never heard of 68% 2% 82% 63% 63% 68% 65% 70% 61%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% % %
Total 241 57 39 85 61 60 166 140 95
Favorables - Bob Massie Favorable % 2% 15% 9% 5% 7% 6% 7% 13%
Unfavorable 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 14% 8% 3% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 21% 26% 19% 17% 23% 18% 22% 23% 26%
Never heard of 65% 63% 61% 67% 65% 61% 64% 67% 56%
Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % %
Total 251 60 38 84 69 72 154 137 105

Conducted by 1 MassINC

for WBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

OVERAL| DIRECTION OF BAKER JOB TRUMP JOB
L STATE APPROVAL APPROVAL
Right Wrong Disappro Disappro
Overall | direction| track | Approve ve Approve ve
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 360 102 371 68 142 337
Favorables - Geoff Diehl Favorable 9% 8% 13% 8% 19% 21% 2%
Unfavorable 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 8% 13% 9% 10% 12% 6%
Never heard of 80% 82% 71% 81% 68% 65% 89%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 254 190 a7 195 30 80 156
Favorables - Shiva Ayyadurai Favorable 3% 4% 1% 4% 0% 4% 3%
Unfavorable 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 10% 3% 9% 8% 2% 10%
Never heard of 85% 84% 92% 85% 89% 91% 85%
Refused % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 253 189 45 193 30 71 165
Favorables - Beth Lindstrom Favorable 6% 5% 10% 6% % 9% 5%
Unfavorable 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 13% 17% 14% 13% 12% 12%
Never heard of 80% 82% 69% 79% 77% 79% 80%
Refused 1% % 0% % 0% 0% 1%
Total 256 192 43 195 28 79 162
Favorables - Setti Warren Favorable 11% 14% 5% 13% 2% 5% 13%
Unfavorable 5% 3% 12% 6% 7% 16% 2%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 17% 13% 15% 14% 12% 16%
Never heard of 68% 65% 69% 66% 76% 67% 69%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 241 165 52 180 28 59 173
Favorables - Bob Massie Favorable % 8% 6% 7% 10% 7% 7%
Unfavorable 7% 7% 8% 7% 4% 13% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 21% 20% 16% 22% 15% 15% 22%
Never heard of 65% 65% 70% 64% 70% 65% 66%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% %
Total 251 180 45 178 38 74 166

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted by

for WBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll

of 504 registered voters

UNWELCOME
OVERAL| ADVANCES/
L HARASSMENT? NFL FAN?
Overall Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 110 386 289 212
Favorables - Geoff Diehl Favorable 9% 7% 9% 10% 6%
Unfavorable 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 10% 9% 11% 8%
Never heard of 80% 83% 80% 77% 83%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 254 43 206 150 101
Favorables - Shiva Ayyadurai Favorable 3% 0% 4% 3% 4%
Unfavorable 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 7% 9% 11% 8%
Never heard of 85% 90% 85% 85% 86%
Refused % 0% % 1% 0%
Total 253 59 190 152 97
Favorables - Beth Lindstrom Favorable 6% 4% 6% 6% 5%
Unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 19% 11% 15% 10%
Never heard of 80% 76% 81% 77% 84%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% %
Total 256 44 208 149 104
Favorables - Setti Warren Favorable 11% 7% 11% 13% 8%
Unfavorable 5% 2% % 4% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 17% 14% 13% 19%
Never heard of 68% 73% 68% 70% 65%
Refused 1% 1% % 1% 0%
Total 241 54 182 138 102
Favorables - Bob Massie Favorable % 9% 6% 7% %
Unfavorable 7% 6% 7% 9% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 21% 20% 22% 17% 27%
Never heard of 65% 65% 64% 67% 61%
Refused % 1% 0% % 0%
Total 251 58 191 141 106

Conducted by 1 MassINC

for WBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION PARTY AND GENDER
Unenroll Independ
Democra| Republic| ed/ |Democra|Democra| Republic|Independ ent
Overall t an Other tmen |twomen ans ent men | women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 179 61 264 78 101 61 126 138
Favorables - Jay Gonzalez Favorable 12% 15% 3% 12% 22% 10% 3% 8% 15%
Unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 12% 17% 14% 12% 13% 17% 15% 14%
Never heard of 2% 71% 78% 2% 66% 75% 78% 75% 70%
Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 252 83 28 141 34 48 28 67 74
Favorables - John Kingston Favorable 3% 4% 10% 1% 4% 5% 10% 1% 1%
Unfavorable 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 4%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 10% 22% 11% 5% 17% 22% 8% 14%
Never heard of 82% 84% 65% 84% 90% 77% 65% 88% 81%
Refused % % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 249 79 31 139 42 37 31 67 72
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Approve 74% 67% 87% 75% 62% 72% 87% 74% 75%
Charlie Baker is doing as Governor? Disapprove 13% 17% 8% 12% 18% 17% 8% 16% 9%
Don't Know / Undecided (do not 13% 15% 5% 13% 20% 12% 5% 10% 16%

read)
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted by for WBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 243 261 79 106 162 157
Favorables - Jay Gonzalez Favorable 12% 12% 12% 19% 10% 12% 9%
Unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 14% 14% 16% 10% 10% 21%
Never heard of 72% 73% 72% 62% 78% 77% 69%
Refused % 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 252 115 137 45 61 76 69
Favorables - John Kingston Favorable 3% 4% 2% 5% 0% 5% 3%
Unfavorable 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 5% 3%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 11% 14% 12% 8% 18% 11%
Never heard of 82% 82% 81% 79% 92% 72% 82%
Refused % 1% % 2% 0% 0% %
Total 249 131 118 40 72 63 74
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Approve 74% 72% 75% 61% 71% 7% 80%
Charlie Baker is doing as Governor? Disapprove 13% 16% 11% 7% 18% 12% 14%
Don't Know / Undecided (do not 13% 12% 14% 32% 11% 10% 6%
read)
Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 117 112 126 149 411 71
Favorables - Jay Gonzalez Favorable 12% 15% 14% 8% 11% 11% 17%
Unfavorable 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 9% 18% 20% 11% 14% 13%
Never heard of 2% 73% 67% 2% 7% 74% 68%
Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 252 60 60 54 77 208 37
Favorables - John Kingston Favorable 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 3% 4%
Unfavorable 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 6% 16% 15% 12% 13% 8%
Never heard of 82% 89% 79% 76% 83% 81% 87%
Refused % 1% 0% 0% 1% % 0%
Total 249 65 57 66 61 193 49
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Approve 74% 67% 68% 78% 81% 76% 63%
Charlie Baker is doing as Governor? Disapprove 13% 17% 9% 14% 14% 12% 19%
Don't Know / Undecided (do not 13% 16% 23% 8% 5% 12% 18%

read)
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate [ Advance $25k to <|$75k to <

Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 74 126 184 112 32 137 162 104
Favorables - Jay Gonzalez Favorable 12% 11% 13% 13% 11% 2% 14% 10% 15%
Unfavorable 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 6% % 0% 2%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 9% 9% 24% 19% 8% 18% 15% 18%
Never heard of 2% 80% 74% 62% 68% 84% 67% 75% 66%
Refused % 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 252 86 54 68 37 20 79 70 44
Favorables - John Kingston Favorable 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 0% 0% 6% 5%
Unfavorable 2% 2% 0% 4% 4% 0% 3% 2% 2%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 10% 9% 14% 17% 0% 14% 16% 13%
Never heard of 82% 85% 87% 76% 7% 100% 83% 76% 80%
Refused % 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 249 80 58 64 44 16 66 82 51
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Approve 74% 79% 65% 69% 80% 64% 76% 74% 74%
Charlie Baker is doing as Governor? Disapprove 13% 12% 14% 16% 12% 26% 11% 16% 13%
Don't Know / Undecided (do not 13% 9% 21% 15% 8% 10% 14% 10% 13%

read)
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - | WARRE | FAV-
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N HEALEY
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 121 77 179 127 131 347 281 229
Favorables - Jay Gonzalez Favorable 12% 16% 10% 10% 13% 14% 12% 13% 16%
Unfavorable 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% % 0% 1%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 13% 25% 9% 15% 11% 16% 16% 16%
Never heard of 72% 68% 64% 81% 71% 74% 71% 72% 67%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 252 64 42 85 60 66 174 133 107
Favorables - John Kingston Favorable 3% 0% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Unfavorable 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 9% 14% 12% 17%
Never heard of 82% 83% 82% 80% 83% 85% 79% 82% 77%
Refused % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% % %
Total 249 54 46 82 66 78 162 131 84
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Approve 74% 80% 70% 74% 70% 75% 95% 74% 82%
Charlie Baker is doing as Governor? Disapprove 13% 9% 17% 12% 18% 18% 1% 14% 12%
Don't Know / Undecided (do not 13% 11% 13% 15% 12% 7% 4% 12% 6%
read)
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

OVERAL| DIRECTION OF BAKER JOB TRUMP JOB

L STATE APPROVAL APPROVAL
Right Wrong Disappro Disappro

Overall | direction| track | Approve ve Approve ve
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 360 102 371 68 142 337
Favorables - Jay Gonzalez Favorable 12% 14% 3% 12% 17% 15% 11%
Unfavorable 1% 1% 5% % 4% 2% 1%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 16% 11% 16% 7% 9% 17%
Never heard of 2% 69% 82% 71% 71% 74% 71%
Refused % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 252 193 38 191 28 71 165
Favorables - John Kingston Favorable 3% 4% 1% 4% 0% 5% 2%
Unfavorable 2% 2% 6% 2% 8% 2% 3%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 13% 12% 13% 11% 10% 11%
Never heard of 82% 81% 81% 82% 81% 83% 84%
Refused % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 249 173 51 179 36 80 155
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Approve 74% 80% 54% 100% 0% 76% 73%
Charlie Baker is doing as Governor? Disapprove 13% 7% 36% 0% 100% 18% 12%
Don't Know / Undecided (do not 13% 13% 10% 0% 0% 7% 15%

read)

Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll

of 504 registered voters

UNWELCOME
OVERAL ADVANCES /
L HARASSMENT? NFL FAN?
Overall Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 110 386 289 212
Favorables - Jay Gonzalez Favorable 12% 9% 13% 14% 10%
Unfavorable 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 13% 14% 14% 14%
Never heard of 72% 77% 70% 69% 76%
Refused % 0% % 1% 0%
Total 252 63 183 141 106
Favorables - John Kingston Favorable 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Unfavorable 2% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 14% 10% 13% 11%
Never heard of 82% 80% 84% 82% 82%
Refused % 1% % 1% 0%
Total 249 39 203 142 104
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Approve 74% 73% 73% 75% 71%
Charlie Baker is doing as Governor? Disapprove 13% 15% 13% 13% 14%
Don't Know / Undecided (do not 13% 12% 14% 12% 15%
read)
Total 504 106 389 292 205

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll

of 504 registered voters

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION PARTY AND GENDER
Unenroll Independ
Democra| Republic| ed/ |Democra|Democra| Republic|Independ ent
Overall t an Other tmen |twomen ans ent men | women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 179 61 264 78 101 61 126 138
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Approve 45% 37% 57% 47% 31% 42% 57% 46% 48%
Governor Charlie Baker is handling the Disapprove 19% 24% 11% 17% 29% 20% 11% 20% 15%
situation with the MBTA? Don't Know / Undecided (do not 37%|  39%|  33%|  36%|  40%|  38%|  33%|  34%|  37%
read)
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142
Do you think the MBTA is doing a better job |Better 45% 48% 38% 45% 43% 53% 38% 49% 40%
handling the cold and snow this winter than [\yorse 3% 4% 1% 206 7% 204 1% 3% 206
previous winters, a worse job, or aboutthe  f5ors 30%|  30%|  33%|  29%|  35%|  27%|  33%|  30%|  29%
Don't Know / Refused 22% 17% 28% 23% 15% 19% 28% 18% 28%
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142
As you may have heard, former Governor  |A good idea 54% 47% 71% 55% 49% 46% 71% 57% 53%
Mitt Romney is considering running for A bad idea 29% 36% 23% 26% 39% 34% 23% 26% 26%
Senate in Utah. Do you think this is... Both / neither / depends (not % 2% 3% 8% 1% 3% 3% 6% 10%
read)
Don't Know / Undecided (not 11% 15% 3% 11% 11% 18% 3% 11% 11%
read)
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Approve 29% 12% 64% 33% 14% 11% 64% 45% 22%
Donald Trump is doing as President? Disapprove 65% 84% 29% 61% 77% 89% 29% 50% 72%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 5% 4% 7% 6% 9% 0% 7% 5% 7%
read)
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142
Do you think Donald Trump is fit to be Yes he is 33% 13% 75% 38% 17% 10% 75% 53% 23%
president, or not? No he is not 62% 82% 22% 57% 74% 89% 22% 43% 70%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 5% 5% 3% 5% 9% 2% 3% 4% 7%
read)
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted by for WBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 22 of 63



wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 243 261 79 106 162 157
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Approve 45% 43% 46% 36% 44% 43% 53%
Governor Charlie Baker is handling the Disapprove 19% 2204 16% 23% 18% 21% 14%
situation with the MBTA? Don't Know / Undecided (do not 37%|  35%|  38%|  41%|  38%|  36%]|  33%

read)

Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
Do you think the MBTA is doing a better job |Better 45% 44% 46% 36% 50% 50% 41%
handling the cold and snow this winter than [\yorse 3% 4% 204 206 6% 1% 1%
2;\]/23;5 winters, a worse job, or about the Same 30% 33% >8% 1% >0% 6% 35%

Don't Know / Refused 22% 19% 25% 19% 23% 22% 22%

Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
As you may have heard, former Governor  |A good idea 54% 56% 52% 54% 57% 52% 54%
Mitt Romney is considering running for A bad idea 29% 29% 29% 19% 27% 33% 33%
Senate in Utah. Do you think this is... Both / neither / depends (not 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6%

read)

Don't Know / Undecided (not 11% 10% 13% 22% 10% 11% 7%

read)

Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Approve 29% 39% 20% 14% 24% 29% 45%
Donald Trump is doing as President? Disapprove 65% 54% 76% 80% 71% 65% 52%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4%

read)

Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
Do you think Donald Trump is fit to be Yes heis 33% 45% 22% 20% 31% 32% 46%
president, or not? No he is not 62% 49% 73% 76% 68% 58% 51%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 10% 3%

read)

Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

of 504 registered voters

Massachusetts statewide poll

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 117 112 126 149 411 71
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Approve 45% 40% 42% 45% 51% 46% 36%
Governor Charlie Baker is handling the Disapprove 19% 27% 14% 17% 18% 17% 27%
situation with the MBTA? Don't Know / Undecided (do not 37%|  33%|  44%|  38%|  32%6|  37%]|  37%
read)
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83
Do you think the MBTA is doing a better job |Better 45% 44% 46% 45% 46% 46% 42%
handling the cold and snow this winter than [\yorse 3% 6% 204 1% 204 3% 1%
2;?]/23;15 winters, a worse job, or about the Same 30% 33% 6% 33% 59% 8% 39%
Don't Know / Refused 22% 17% 26% 21% 23% 22% 18%
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83
As you may have heard, former Governor  |A good idea 54% 59% 54% 54% 50% 56% 42%
Mitt Romney is considering running for A bad idea 2005 2304 24% 36% 34% 30% 28%
Senate in Utah. Do you think this is... Both / neither / depends (not 6% 6% % 3% % 5% 7%
read)
Don't Know / Undecided (not 11% 13% 16% 7% 9% 9% 23%
read)
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Approve 29% 35% 11% 44% 29% 33% 10%
Donald Trump is doing as President? Disapprove 65% 61% 83% 46% 70% 63% 82%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 5% 4% % 10% 1% 4% 8%
read)
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83
Do you think Donald Trump is fit to be Yes he is 33% 40% 16% 50% 28% 37% 12%
president, or not? No he is not 62% 56% 79% 42% 69% 59% 81%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 7%
read)
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83
Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate [ Advance $25k to <|$75k to <

Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 74 126 184 112 32 137 162 104
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Approve 45% 55% 31% 43% 44% 38% 47% 45% 40%
Governor Charlie Baker is handling the Disapprove 19% 18% 23% 20% 15% 27% 18% 19% 19%
situation with the MBTA? Don't Know / Undecided (do not 37%|  27%|  46%|  37%|  41%]|  35%|  36%|  36%|  41%

read)
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95
Do you think the MBTA is doing a better job |Better 45% 50% 35% 52% 36% 59% 38% 44% 50%
handling the cold and snow this winter than [\yorse 3% 3% 3% 50 0% 4% 1% 3% 4%
previous winters, a worse job, or aboutthe  f5ors 30%|  30%|  33%|  29%|  30%|  16%|  38%|  31%|  24%
Don't Know / Refused 22% 17% 29% 15% 34% 21% 23% 23% 22%
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95
As you may have heard, former Governor  |A good idea 54% 46% 48% 60% 67% 47% 47% 57% 65%
Mitt Romney is considering running for A bad idea 29% 38% 27% 25% 23% 44% 35% 27% 22%
Senate in Utah. Do you think this is... Both / neither / depends (not 6% 2% 11% 2% 5% 0% % 9% 2%

read)
Don't Know / Undecided (not 11% 12% 15% 11% 6% 9% 12% 7% 11%

read)
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Approve 29% 42% 28% 23% 18% 26% 24% 35% 28%
Donald Trump is doing as President? Disapprove 65% 52% 66% 74% 77% 69% 71% 60% 70%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 5% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2%

read)
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95
Do you think Donald Trump is fit to be Yes heis 33% 48% 29% 28% 21% 29% 26% 42% 31%
president, or not? No he is not 62% 48% 65% 68% 75% 69% 69% 54% 63%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 6%

read)
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted by for WBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

of 504 registered voters

Massachusetts statewide poll

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - | WARRE FAV-
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N HEALEY
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 121 e 179 127 131 347 281 229
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Approve 45% 47% 38% 45% 45% 50% 57% 40% 51%
Governor Charlie Baker is handling the Disapprove 19% 10% 20% 23% 21% 21% 12% 20% 21%
situation with the MBTA? Don't Know / Undecided (do not 37%|  43%|  42%|  32%]|  34%]|  29%|  31%|  40%|  29%
read)
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204
Do you think the MBTA is doing a better job |Better 45% 35% 37% 53% 50% 45% 49% 45% 52%
handling the cold and snow this winter than [\yorse 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 204 206 3% 206
previous winters, a worse job, or about the - rare 30%|  28%|  31%|  27%|  34%|  32%]|  29%|  30%]|  27%
Don't Know / Refused 22% 35% 29% 16% 13% 21% 21% 22% 19%
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204
As you may have heard, former Governor  |A good idea 54% 48% 57% 59% 52% 65% 60% 52% 62%
Mitt Romney is considering running for A bad idea 29% 37% 29% 25% 27% 27% 25% 31% 26%
Senate in Utah. Do you think this is... Both / neither / depends (not 6% % 8% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 2%
read)
Don't Know / Undecided (not 11% 10% 6% 12% 16% 4% 10% 11% 8%
read)
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Approve 29% 40% 36% 30% 15% 92% 28% 5% 18%
Donald Trump is doing as President? Disapprove 65% 57% 59% 63% 81% 7% 67% 93% 80%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1%
read)
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204
Do you think Donald Trump is fit to be Yes he is 33% 44% 39% 34% 19% 96% 32% 5% 20%
president, or not? No he is not 62% 54% 60% 57% 76% 2% 63% 90% 77%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 5% 2% 1% 9% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3%
read)
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted by for WBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 26 of 63



wbur
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Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

OVERAL| DIRECTION OF BAKER JOB TRUMP JOB
L STATE APPROVAL APPROVAL
Right Wrong Disappro Disappro
Overall | direction| track | Approve ve Approve ve
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 360 102 371 68 142 337
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Approve 45% 48% 37% 56% 11% 51% 42%
Governor Charlie Baker is handling the Disapprove 19% 15% 20% 12% 59% 17% 20%
situation with the MBTA? Don't Know / Undecided (do not 37%|  36%|  34%|  32%|  30%|  32%]|  38%
read)
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
Do you think the MBTA is doing a better job |Better 45% 46% 43% 49% 35% 46% 45%
handling the cold and snow this winter than [\yorse 3% 3% 4% 206 3% 204 4%
previo;xs winters, a worse job, or about the Same 30% 31% 33% >8% 39% 30% 30%
same: Don't Know / Refused 22% 21% 20% 21% 19% 21% 22%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
As you may have heard, former Governor  |A good idea 54% 58% 55% 58% 42% 62% 52%
Mitt Romney is considering running for A bad idea 29% 26% 32% 26% 43% 29% 29%
Senate in Utah. Do you think this is... Both / neither / depends (not 6% 4% 6% 6% % 4% 6%
read)
Don't Know / Undecided (not 11% 12% 7% 10% 8% 5% 13%
read)
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Approve 29% 21% 57% 30% 38% 100% 0%
Donald Trump is doing as President? Disapprove 65% 73% 39% 65% 59% 0%|  100%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 0% 0%
read)
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
Do you think Donald Trump is fit to be Yes heis 33% 25% 59% 35% 41% 96% 4%
president, or not? No he is not 62% 70% 39% 61% 57% 3% 91%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 5% 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5%
read)
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 27 of 63



wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll

of 504 registered voters

UNWELCOME
OVERAL ADVANCES /
L HARASSMENT? NFL FAN?
Overall Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 110 386 289 212
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Approve 45% 45% 44% 45% 41%
Governor Charlie Baker is handling the Disapprove 19% 13% 21% 21% 16%
situation with the MBTA? Don't Know / Undecided (do not 37%|  42%|  35%|  33%|  43%

read)

Total 504 106 389 292 205
Do you think the MBTA is doing a better job |Better 45% 50% 44% 49% 40%
handling the cold and snow this winter than [\yorse 3% 206 3% 4% 204
2;?]/23;15 winters, a worse job, or about the Same 30% 19% 34% 31% 59%

Don't Know / Refused 22% 29% 19% 17% 29%

Total 504 106 389 292 205
As you may have heard, former Governor  |A good idea 54% 65% 52% 57% 49%
Mitt Romney is considering running for A bad idea 2005 26% 200 27% 3205
Senate in Utah. Do you think this is... Both / neither / depends (not 6% 1% % 5% %

read)

Don't Know / Undecided (not 11% 7% 13% 11% 12%

read)

Total 504 106 389 292 205
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Approve 29% 21% 32% 27% 31%
Donald Trump is doing as President? Disapprove 65% 75% 63% 67% 63%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 5% 4% 5% 5% 5%

read)

Total 504 106 389 292 205
Do you think Donald Trump is fit to be Yes heis 33% 26% 36% 33% 33%
president, or not? No he is not 62% 70% 59% 61% 63%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 5% 4% 5% 6% 4%

read)

Total 504 106 389 292 205

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION PARTY AND GENDER
Unenroll Independ
Democra| Republic| ed/ |Democra|Democra| Republic|Independ ent
Overall t an Other tmen |twomen ans ent men | women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 179 61 264 78 101 61 126 138
Do you think the ways Donald Trump's uses |Appropriate 13% 5% 31% 15% 6% 3% 31% 23% 8%
Twitter are appropriate or inappropriate, Inappropriate 80% 92% 59% 77% 90% 93% 59% 66% 88%
given his position?? Don't Know / Undecided (not 6% 3% 10% 8% 3% 3% 10% 11% 4%
read)
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The country as a Good 28% 11% 67% 31% 16% 6% 67% 43% 20%
whole Bad 59% 76% 16% 57% 67% 83% 16% 42% 71%
Not much difference 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 12% 7%
Combo / depends (not read) 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% % 2% 1% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 6% 2% 6% 3% 6% 2% 1%
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The commonwealth |Good 20% 11% 41% 21% 15% 7% 41% 28% 14%
of Massachusetts Bad 40% 58% 4% 37% 51% 63% 4% 24% 48%
Not much difference 35% 27% 51% 36% 29% 26% 51% 42% 30%
Combo / depends (not read) % 1% 0% 1% 1% % 0% 1% %
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 7%
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142
TRUMP EFFECT ON: People like you Good 27% 12% 56% 31% 11% 12% 56% 43% 20%
Bad 47% 64% 6% 44% 61% 66% 6% 28% 59%
Not much difference 22% 21% 27% 22% 23% 20% 27% 26% 18%
Combo / depends (not read) 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 8% 2% 1% % 8% 3% 2%
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142
TRUMP EFFECT ON: Relations with other |Good 23% 11% 46% 26% 17% 7% 46% 36% 16%
countries Bad 66% 83% 33% 62% 7% 89% 33% 50% 73%
Not much difference 7% 2% 15% 9% 0% 4% 15% 13% 5%
Combo / depends (not read) 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% % 5% 1% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 0% 2% 0% 3%
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted by for WBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 243 261 79 106 162 157
Do you think the ways Donald Trump's uses |Appropriate 13% 19% 7% 7% 11% 9% 24%
Twitter are appropriate or inappropriate, Inappropriate 80% 72% 88% 93% 85% 82% 67%
given his position?? Don't Know / Undecided (not 6% 8% 5% 1% 2% 10% 9%
read)
Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The country as a Good 28% 39% 18% 15% 23% 27% 42%
whole Bad 59% 46% 71% 72% 64% 60% 45%
Not much difference 9% 10% 8% 8% 11% 9% 8%
Combo / depends (not read) 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4%
Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The commonwealth |Good 20% 27% 13% 16% 15% 22% 25%
of Massachusetts Bad 40% 30% 50% 39% 40% 44% 38%
Not much difference 35% 37% 32% 37% 42% 29% 31%
Combo / depends (not read) % 1% % 2% 0% % %
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6%
Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
TRUMP EFFECT ON: People like you Good 27% 36% 19% 18% 28% 27% 32%
Bad 47% 35% 57% 51% 49% 54% 34%
Not much difference 22% 24% 21% 25% 18% 17% 30%
Combo / depends (not read) 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% % 1%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3%
Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
TRUMP EFFECT ON: Relations with other |Good 23% 32% 15% 10% 17% 25% 34%
countries Bad 66% 55% 7% 79% 71% 65% 55%
Not much difference % 10% 5% 8% 10% 6% 5%
Combo / depends (not read) 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 117 112 126 149 411 71
Do you think the ways Donald Trump's uses |Appropriate 13% 14% 4% 25% 10% 14% 6%
Twitter are appropriate or inappropriate, Inappropriate 80% 79% 94% 65% 83% 79% 91%
given his position® Don't Know / Undecided (not 6% 6% 2% 10% 8% 7% 3%
read)
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The country as a Good 28% 33% 13% 45% 24% 30% 14%
whole Bad 59% 52% 76% 39% 66% 57% 73%
Not much difference 9% 11% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9%
Combo / depends (not read) 1% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 3%
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The commonwealth |Good 20% 25% 11% 29% 15% 21% 9%
of Massachusetts Bad 40% 30% 49% 30% 51% 37% 59%
Not much difference 35% 40% 36% 35% 28% 36% 25%
Combo / depends (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 1% % 1%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6%
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83
TRUMP EFFECT ON: People like you Good 27% 34% 17% 38% 21% 29% 16%
Bad 47% 38% 59% 33% 55% 45% 61%
Not much difference 22% 23% 20% 25% 22% 22% 22%
Combo / depends (not read) 1% 2% 3% 1% % 1% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83
TRUMP EFFECT ON: Relations with other |Good 23% 26% 8% 38% 22% 25% 10%
countries Bad 66% 60% 84% 49% 70% 65% 79%
Not much difference 7% 12% 7% 8% 3% 7% 8%
Combo / depends (not read) 2% 1% 0% 3% 3% 2% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

Page 31 of 63



wbur

of 504 registered voters

Massachusetts statewide poll
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OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate [ Advance $25k to <|$75k to <

Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 74 126 184 112 32 137 162 104
Do you think the ways Donald Trump's uses |Appropriate 13% 17% 14% 8% 11% 3% 12% 16% 16%
Twitter are appropriate or inappropriate, Inappropriate 80% 72% 82% 87% 85% 80% 84% 79% 81%
given his position?? Don't Know / Undecided (not 6% 11% 5% 5% 2% 17% 3% 5% 4%

read)
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The country as a Good 28% 42% 23% 22% 18% 23% 27% 30% 30%
whole Bad 59% 42% 65% 66% 72% 67% 59% 57% 60%
Not much difference 9% 13% 8% 7% 7% 9% 9% 11% 8%
Combo / depends (not read) 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% % 1%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The commonwealth |Good 20% 30% 15% 13% 15% 16% 19% 23% 18%
of Massachusetts Bad 40% 30% 41% 51% 47% 54% 37% 41% 42%
Not much difference 35% 35% 36% 31% 37% 22% 36% 32% 38%
Combo / depends (not read) % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% % 4% 2% 8% 7% 3% 1%
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95
TRUMP EFFECT ON: People like you Good 27% 36% 22% 24% 24% 21% 21% 33% 30%
Bad 47% 33% 52% 50% 58% 62% 49% 43% 43%
Not much difference 22% 29% 20% 20% 17% 13% 26% 21% 22%
Combo / depends (not read) 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 4%
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95
TRUMP EFFECT ON: Relations with other |Good 23% 32% 19% 19% 15% 12% 20% 25% 27%
countries Bad 66% 53% 69% 72% 7% 7% 71% 62% 65%
Not much difference % 10% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 12% 5%
Combo / depends (not read) 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 4% % 1% 5% 2% 0% 0%
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - | WARRE | FAV-
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N HEALEY
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total

Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 121 77 179 127 131 347 281 229

Do you think the ways Donald Trump's uses |Appropriate 13% 21% 21% 10% 6% 43% 11% 2% 8%

Twitter are appropriate or inappropriate, Inappropriate 80% 73% 76% 80% 91% 42% 84% 96% 88%

given his position?? Don't Know / Undecided (not 6% 7% 2% 11% 3% 15% 5% 2% 4%
read)

Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204

TRUMP EFFECT ON: The country as a Good 28% 35% 38% 28% 15% 87% 26% 6% 15%

whole Bad 59% 51% 59% 55% 71% 5% 60% 85% 78%

Not much difference 9% 8% 2% 12% 10% 6% 10% 6% 5%

Combo / depends (not read) 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% % %

Don't Know / Refused 3% 6% 0% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1%

Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204

TRUMP EFFECT ON: The commonwealth |Good 20% 23% 21% 20% 16% 55% 22% 6% 12%

of Massachusetts Bad 40% 33% 34% 37% 55% 6% 38% 63% 56%

Not much difference 35% 39% 37% 38% 25% 36% 35% 26% 27%

Combo / depends (not read) % 1% 1% 1% 0% % % 1% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% % 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5%

Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204

TRUMP EFFECT ON: People like you Good 27% 36% 27% 29% 17% 80% 27% 7% 16%

Bad 47% 41% 44% 42% 60% 2% 46% 71% 63%

Not much difference 22% 20% 22% 24% 23% 14% 24% 21% 19%

Combo / depends (not read) 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% %

Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204

TRUMP EFFECT ON: Relations with other |Good 23% 28% 27% 24% 15% 2% 21% 4% 14%

countries Bad 66% 57% 63% 65% 7% 11% 67% 91% 80%

Not much difference % 12% 4% 8% 5% 13% 8% 2% 4%

Combo / depends (not read) 2% 1% 5% 2% % 3% 2% % 2%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% %

Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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OVERAL| DIRECTION OF BAKER JOB TRUMP JOB

L STATE APPROVAL APPROVAL
Right Wrong Disappro Disappro

Overall | direction| track | Approve ve Approve ve
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 360 102 371 68 142 337
Do you think the ways Donald Trump's uses |Appropriate 13% 9% 27% 12% 24% 41% 1%
Twitter are appropriate or inappropriate, Inappropriate 80% 87% 60% 82% 67% 43% 98%
given his position?? Don't Know / Undecided (not 6% 4% 13% 6% 9% 16% 1%

read)

Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The country as a Good 28% 19% 58% 28% 38% 82% 4%
whole Bad 59% 67% 33% 57% 59% 7% 86%
Not much difference 9% 10% 7% 10% 3% 7% 8%
Combo / depends (not read) 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% %
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The commonwealth |Good 20% 18% 31% 22% 12% 52% 5%
of Massachusetts Bad 40% 42% 34% 37% 51% 6% 58%
Not much difference 35% 36% 28% 37% 29% 37% 32%
Combo / depends (not read) % 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% %
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 7% 4% 8% 4% 5%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
TRUMP EFFECT ON: People like you Good 27% 20% 56% 28% 33% 74% 7%
Bad 47% 50% 32% 45% 50% 2% 70%
Not much difference 22% 26% 10% 23% 16% 18% 22%
Combo / depends (not read) 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
TRUMP EFFECT ON: Relations with other |Good 23% 15% 52% 23% 34% 70% 2%
countries Bad 66% 75% 39% 65% 62% 11% 94%
Not much difference 7% 6% 6% 9% 1% 13% 3%
Combo / depends (not read) 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 5% %
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% %
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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UNWELCOME
OVERAL ADVANCES /
L HARASSMENT? NFL FAN?
Overall Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 110 386 289 212
Do you think the ways Donald Trump's uses |Appropriate 13% 9% 14% 12% 16%
Twitter are appropriate or inappropriate, Inappropriate 80% 85% 79% 83% 78%
given his position?? Don't Know / Undecided (not 6% % 7% 5% 7%
read)
Total 504 106 389 292 205
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The country as a Good 28% 21% 30% 28% 27%
whole Bad 59% 69% 56% 58% 61%
Not much difference 9% 8% 9% 10% 8%
Combo / depends (not read) 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Total 504 106 389 292 205
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The commonwealth |Good 20% 17% 21% 21% 17%
of Massachusetts Bad 40% 46% 38% 40% 43%
Not much difference 35% 33% 35% 35% 34%
Combo / depends (not read) % 1% % % 1%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 5% 4% 6%
Total 504 106 389 292 205
TRUMP EFFECT ON: People like you Good 27% 22% 29% 27% 26%
Bad 47% 55% 44% 45% 49%
Not much difference 22% 20% 23% 25% 20%
Combo / depends (not read) 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Total 504 106 389 292 205
TRUMP EFFECT ON: Relations with other |Good 23% 19% 24% 20% 26%
countries Bad 66% 75% 64% 69% 64%
Not much difference % 3% 8% 8% 6%
Combo / depends (not read) 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Total 504 106 389 292 205

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION PARTY AND GENDER
Unenroll Independ
Democra| Republic| ed/ |Democra|Democra| Republic|Independ ent
Overall t an Other tmen |twomen ans ent men | women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 179 61 264 78 101 61 126 138
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The US economy Good 43% 23% 84% 48% 24% 21% 84% 60% 38%
Bad 29% 42% 9% 25% 27% 54% 9% 12% 37%

Not much difference 20% 26% 4% 19% 36% 19% 4% 23% 15%

Combo / depends (not read) 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% 2% 6% 10% 4% 2% 3% 8%

Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142

TRUMP EFFECT ON: The environment Good 14% 5% 25% 18% % 3% 25% 27% 10%
Bad 61% 79% 17% 58% 75% 82% 17% 46% 70%

Not much difference 19% 10% 50% 19% 11% 8% 50% 23% 15%

Combo / depends (not read) 1% % 4% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5%

Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142

TRUMP EFFECT ON: Race relations Good 16% 7% 40% 17% 10% 5% 40% 21% 12%
Bad 65% 84% 22% 62% 7% 90% 22% 52% 72%

Not much difference 13% 7% 30% 14% 11% 3% 30% 19% 10%

Combo / depends (not read) 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 6% 5% 1% 2% 6% 5% 4%

Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 36 of 63



wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 243 261 79 106 162 157
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The US economy Good 43% 54% 34% 33% 44% 39% 54%
Bad 29% 16% 42% 36% 27% 35% 21%
Not much difference 20% 24% 16% 21% 22% 17% 19%
Combo / depends (not read) 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 6% 9% 4% 7% 4%
Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The environment Good 14% 20% 9% 7% 8% 12% 28%
Bad 61% 51% 70% 79% 67% 61% 44%
Not much difference 19% 23% 15% 10% 20% 18% 26%
Combo / depends (not read) 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 2%
Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
TRUMP EFFECT ON: Race relations Good 16% 22% 11% 7% 11% 10% 32%
Bad 65% 55% 75% 79% 70% 67% 51%
Not much difference 13% 18% 9% 10% 11% 17% 14%
Combo / depends (not read) 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% % 0%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 6% 3%
Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

Page 37 of 63



wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 117 112 126 149 411 71
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The US economy Good 43% 51% 31% 56% 36% 47% 23%
Bad 29% 19% 44% 13% 40% 28% 39%

Not much difference 20% 22% 16% 25% 16% 18% 27%

Combo / depends (not read) 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% % 5% 6% 5% 7%

Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83

TRUMP EFFECT ON: The environment Good 14% 15% 4% 26% 14% 16% 4%
Bad 61% 60% 76% 42% 64% 59% 73%

Not much difference 19% 21% 12% 26% 18% 20% 11%

Combo / depends (not read) 1% % 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% % 6% 3% 4% 11%

Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83

TRUMP EFFECT ON: Race relations Good 16% 16% 5% 27% 16% 17% 6%
Bad 65% 63% 79% 48% 70% 62% 86%

Not much difference 13% 14% 11% 23% % 15% 6%

Combo / depends (not read) 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 2% 2% 6% 4% 1%

Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate [ Advance $25k to <|$75k to <

Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 74 126 184 112 32 137 162 104
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The US economy Good 43% 53% 36% 39% 41% 25% 38% 52% 50%
Bad 29% 20% 35% 35% 33% 35% 39% 24% 20%

Not much difference 20% 22% 17% 20% 16% 34% 19% 14% 25%

Combo / depends (not read) 2% 0% % 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 6% 4% 10% 5% 3% 7% 4%

Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95

TRUMP EFFECT ON: The environment Good 14% 21% 13% 11% 8% 5% 17% 15% 14%
Bad 61% 41% 63% 73% 78% 62% 64% 61% 62%

Not much difference 19% 30% 15% 14% 11% 27% 16% 18% 23%

Combo / depends (not read) 1% 0% 2% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% % 2% 3% 6% 4% 4% 2%

Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95

TRUMP EFFECT ON: Race relations Good 16% 24% 12% 12% 11% 4% 18% 14% 19%
Bad 65% 52% 65% 76% 74% 72% 67% 62% 69%

Not much difference 13% 18% 15% 8% 12% 19% 10% 18% 11%

Combo / depends (not read) 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1%

Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - | WARRE | FAV-
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N HEALEY
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 121 77 179 127 131 347 281 229
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The US economy Good 43% 47% 50% 46% 32% 92% 44% 18% 30%
Bad 29% 35% 22% 25% 34% 3% 29% 45% 37%
Not much difference 20% 14% 22% 19% 24% 5% 21% 26% 25%
Combo / depends (not read) 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% % 2% 3% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 3% 7% 8% 0% 5% 8% 6%
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The environment Good 14% 16% 23% 15% % 42% 12% 2% 4%
Bad 61% 50% 58% 58% 76% 11% 62% 85% 79%
Not much difference 19% 26% 18% 22% 11% 38% 20% 8% 14%
Combo / depends (not read) 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% % 0%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% 2% 5% 6% 9% 6% 4% 3%
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204
TRUMP EFFECT ON: Race relations Good 16% 17% 28% 14% 10% 52% 14% 2% 9%
Bad 65% 54% 56% 66% 80% 11% 67% 90% 82%
Not much difference 13% 21% 10% 14% 8% 26% 14% 6% 6%
Combo / depends (not read) 2% 5% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% % 0%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 8% 4% 2% 3%
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 40 of 63



wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

OVERAL| DIRECTION OF BAKER JOB TRUMP JOB
L STATE APPROVAL APPROVAL
Right Wrong Disappro Disappro
Overall | direction| track | Approve ve Approve ve
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 360 102 371 68 142 337
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The US economy Good 43% 39% 59% 45% 47% 92% 20%
Bad 29% 32% 24% 28% 25% % 45%
Not much difference 20% 21% 15% 21% 20% 7% 26%
Combo / depends (not read) 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% % 3%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% % 7%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The environment Good 14% 9% 33% 13% 19% 39% 3%
Bad 61% 68% 36% 60% 60% 12% 85%
Not much difference 19% 18% 24% 21% 20% 39% 9%
Combo / depends (not read) 1% % 1% % 0% 2% %
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 6% 6% 1% 8% 2%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
TRUMP EFFECT ON: Race relations Good 16% 9% 39% 15% 30% 51% 1%
Bad 65% 73% 41% 65% 59% 14% 91%
Not much difference 13% 13% 15% 15% 8% 25% 6%
Combo / depends (not read) 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% %
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 8% 2%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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Massachusetts statewide poll

of 504 registered voters

UNWELCOME
OVERAL| ADVANCES/
L HARASSMENT? NFL FAN?
Overall Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 110 386 289 212
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The US economy Good 43% 37% 46% 45% 39%
Bad 29% 39% 26% 27% 34%
Not much difference 20% 14% 21% 22% 17%
Combo / depends (not read) 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Total 504 106 389 292 205
TRUMP EFFECT ON: The environment Good 14% 8% 17% 14% 15%
Bad 61% 70% 58% 61% 61%
Not much difference 19% 18% 19% 21% 17%
Combo / depends (not read) 1% 2% % % 1%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 6% 4% 6%
Total 504 106 389 292 205
TRUMP EFFECT ON: Race relations Good 16% 8% 18% 15% 17%
Bad 65% 72% 63% 67% 64%
Not much difference 13% 16% 13% 14% 13%
Combo / depends (not read) 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 2% 5%
Total 504 106 389 292 205

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION PARTY AND GENDER
Unenroll Independ
Democra| Republic| ed/ |Democra|Democra| Republic|Independ ent
Overall t an Other tmen |twomen ans ent men | women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 179 61 264 78 101 61 126 138
TRUMP EFFECT ON: Journalism and the Good 20% 11% 34% 23% 14% 9% 34% 29% 18%
media Bad 63% 74% 51% 58% 66% 81% 51% 50% 66%
Not much difference 9% 4% 4% 12% 2% 6% 4% 16% 9%
Combo / depends (not read) 4% 4% 9% 2% 9% 1% 9% 2% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 6% 1% 4% 9% 4% 1% 4% 4%
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142
Do you support or oppose the tax law Strongly support 13% 6% 32% 13% 8% 5% 32% 21% 5%
recently passed by Congress and signed  [Somewnhat support 18% 4% 36% 23% 3% 5% 36% 26% 20%
into law? PROBE: And would you say your - Feseiparannoce 14% 10% 7% 18% 9% 11% 7% 22% 14%
strongly support/oppose, or just somewhat?
Strongly oppose 39% 64% 5% 31% 67% 61% 5% 25% 38%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 16% 16% 20% 15% 14% 18% 20% 6% 23%
read)
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142
Do you support or oppose the tax law Support 31% 10% 69% 36% 11% 9% 69% 47% 25%
recently passed by Congress and signed  [Oppose 53% 74% 11% 49% 75% 72% 11% 47% 52%
into law? PROBE: And would you say your 15 et i T ndecided (not T6%|  16%|  20%|  15%|  14%|  18%|  20% o%|  23%
strongly support/oppose, or just somewhat? read)
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142
Do you think the new changes to the tax Help 34% 14% 70% 40% 15% 12% 70% 53% 28%
code will help the economy, hurt the Hurt 37% 58% 12% 29% 52% 63% 12% 21% 37%
z;:’e”rzgng’é T not make much of a Not much difference 20%|  18% 12%|  23%|  22%|  15% 12%|  23%|  23%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 11% 6% 8% 11% 10% 6% 4% 12%
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted by for WBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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of 504 registered voters

Massachusetts statewide poll

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 243 261 79 106 162 157
TRUMP EFFECT ON: Journalism and the Good 20% 27% 14% 15% 21% 21% 22%
media Bad 63% 55% 71% 69% 65% 63% 58%

Not much difference 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8%

Combo / depends (not read) 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 5% 6%

Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
Do you support or oppose the tax law Strongly support 13% 20% 6% 4% 10% 13% 21%
recently passed by Congress and signed  [Somewnhat support 18% 20% 16% 14% 18% 17% 21%
into law? PROBE: And would you say your - Feseiparannoce 14% 15% 13%|  28% 12% 13% 8%
strongly support/oppose, or just somewhat?

Strongly oppose 39% 35% 43% 41% 43% 43% 32%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 16% 10% 21% 13% 18% 14% 17%

read)

Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
Do you support or oppose the tax law Support 31% 40% 22% 18% 28% 30% 42%
recently passed by Congress and signed  [Oppose 53% 50% 57% 69% 55% 55% 41%
into law? PROBE: And would you say your 15 et i T ndecided (not Too6|  10%|  21%|  13%|  18%|  14%|  17%
strongly support/oppose, or just somewhat? read)

Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
Do you think the new changes to the tax Help 34% 45% 24% 20% 31% 34% 46%
code will help the economy, hurt the Hurt 37% 28% 45% 49% 41% 38% 25%
zﬁfe”;;”g’é Jrnot make much of a Not much difference 20%|  21%|  19%|  22%|  19%|  18%|  22%

Don't Know / Refused 9% 6% 12% 10% 9% 10% 6%

Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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of 504 registered voters

Massachusetts statewide poll

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 117 112 126 149 411 71
TRUMP EFFECT ON: Journalism and the Good 20% 25% 13% 28% 16% 22% 9%
media Bad 63% 57% 73% 52% 68% 63% 69%
Not much difference 9% 11% 9% 9% 6% 10% 6%
Combo / depends (not read) 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 13%
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83
Do you support or oppose the tax law Strongly support 13% 19% 1% 22% 11% 15% 5%
recently passed by Congress and signed  [Somewnhat support 18% 18% 14% 22% 18% 20% 5%
into law? PROBE: And would you say your - Feseiparannoce 14%|  22% 14% 7% 12% 13% 20%
strongly support/oppose, or just somewhat?
Strongly oppose 39% 37% 46% 34% 41% 39% 46%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 16% 5% 25% 15% 18% 14% 24%
read)
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83
Do you support or oppose the tax law Support 31% 36% 15% 44% 29% 34% 10%
recently passed by Congress and signed  [Oppose 53% 58% 60% 41% 53% 52% 66%
into law? PROBE: And would you say your 15 et i T ndecided (not 6% 5%|  25%|  15%|  18%|  14%|  24%
strongly support/oppose, or just somewhat? read)
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83
Do you think the new changes to the tax Help 34% 40% 18% 50% 30% 38% 14%
code will help the economy, hurt the Hurt 37% 35% 48% 21% 43% 36% 45%
Eﬁfeﬁiﬁncyéfr not make much of a Not much difference 20% 19% 20%|  23% 17%|  20% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 5% 13% 6% 10% 6% 21%
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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of 504 registered voters

Massachusetts statewide poll

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate [ Advance $25k to <|$75k to <
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 74 126 184 112 32 137 162 104
TRUMP EFFECT ON: Journalism and the Good 20% 21% 22% 21% 14% 13% 21% 24% 21%
media Bad 63% 59% 60% 67% 68% 78% 61% 56% 71%
Not much difference 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 11% 7%
Combo / depends (not read) 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 1% 5% 4% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 6% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 0%
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95
Do you support or oppose the tax law Strongly support 13% 16% 12% 15% 8% 6% 12% 16% 16%
recently passed by Congress and signed  [Somewnhat support 18% 23% 16% 13% 17% 14% 15% 21% 17%
into law? PROBE: And would you say your - 1geueinarosoee 14% 10% 18% 13% 15% 7% 16% 14% 19%
strongly support/oppose, or just somewhat?
Strongly oppose 39% 31% 39% 46% 48% 44% 42% 39% 37%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 16% 20% 15% 13% 12% 29% 14% 10% 10%
read)
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95
Do you support or oppose the tax law Support 31% 39% 27% 28% 25% 20% 27% 37% 33%
recently passed by Congress and signed  [Oppose 53% 41% 58% 60% 63% 51% 59% 54% 56%
into law? PROBE: And would you say your 15 et i T ndecided (not T6%|  20%|  15%|  13%|  12%6|  29%|  14%|  10%|  10%
strongly support/oppose, or just somewhat? read)
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95
Do you think the new changes to the tax Help 34% 45% 28% 31% 27% 19% 30% 42% 37%
code will help the economy, hurt the Hurt 37% 27% 42% 44% 40% 41% 41% 34% 36%
z;:’e”rzgng’é T not make much of a Not much difference 20%|  21% 18% 18% 24%|  29% 21% 18%|  23%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 7% 12% 7% 9% 10% 8% 6% 4%
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 46 of 63



wbur

of 504 registered voters

Massachusetts statewide poll

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - | WARRE FAV-
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N HEALEY
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 121 77 179 127 131 347 281 229
TRUMP EFFECT ON: Journalism and the Good 20% 25% 25% 20% 13% 49% 17% 8% 15%
media Bad 63% 61% 53% 60% 75% 35% 67% 7% 75%
Not much difference 9% 12% 12% 9% 4% 8% 9% 6% 6%
Combo / depends (not read) 4% 1% % 6% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 1% 3% 5% 8% 3% 4% 6% 3%
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204
Do you support or oppose the tax law Strongly support 13% 16% 13% 13% 9% 39% 12% 1% 6%
recently passed by Congress and signed  [Somewnhat support 18% 23% 20% 21% 8% 38% 17% 5% 14%
into law? PROBE: And would you say your - 1geueinarosoee 14% 12% 15% 15% 14% 3% 17% 16% 15%
strongly support/oppose, or just somewhat?
Strongly oppose 39% 34% 35% 37% 50% 7% 37% 62% 54%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 16% 14% 17% 14% 19% 12% 17% 17% 12%
read)
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204
Do you support or oppose the tax law Support 31% 39% 34% 34% 17% 78% 30% 6% 20%
recently passed by Congress and signed  [Oppose 53% 46% 50% 52% 64% 10% 53% 7% 68%
into law? PROBE: And would you say your 15 et i T ndecided (not 16% 14% 17% 14% 19% 12% 17% 17% 12%
strongly support/oppose, or just somewhat? read)
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204
Do you think the new changes to the tax Help 34% 39% 35% 41% 21% 83% 34% 10% 23%
code will help the economy, hurt the Hurt 37% 34% 27% 36% 47% 3% 36% 59% 47%
z;:’e”rzgng’é T not make much of a Not much difference 20%|  24% 27% 16% 17% 10% 21% 19%|  22%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 2% 11% 8% 15% 3% 9% 12% 8%
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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of 504 registered voters

Massachusetts statewide poll

OVERAL| DIRECTION OF BAKER JOB TRUMP JOB
L STATE APPROVAL APPROVAL
Right Wrong Disappro Disappro
Overall | direction| track | Approve ve Approve ve
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 360 102 371 68 142 337
TRUMP EFFECT ON: Journalism and the Good 20% 16% 37% 19% 32% 47% 8%
media Bad 63% 69% 45% 63% 61% 35% 78%
Not much difference 9% 8% 9% 10% 4% 9% 7%
Combo / depends (not read) 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 4%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
Do you support or oppose the tax law Strongly support 13% 9% 27% 13% 20% 38% 2%
recently passed by Congress and signed  [Somewnhat support 18% 17% 26% 19% 20% 42% 7%
into law? PROBE: And would you say your - Feseiparannoce 14% 17% 8% 15% 4% 3% 19%
strongly support/oppose, or just somewhat?
Strongly oppose 39% 43% 26% 36% 50% 4% 58%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 16% 15% 13% 17% 5% 13% 15%
read)
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
Do you support or oppose the tax law Support 31% 25% 53% 32% 41% 79% 8%
recently passed by Congress and signed  [Oppose 53% 59% 34% 51% 54% 7% 77%
into law? PROBE: And would you say your 15 et i T ndecided (not Too6|  15%|  13%|  17% 5%|  13%|  15%
strongly support/oppose, or just somewhat? read)
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
Do you think the new changes to the tax Help 34% 28% 56% 37% 38% 84% 11%
code will help the economy, hurt the Hurt 37% 41% 27% 34% 46% 3% 55%
zﬁfe”;;”g’é Jrnot make much of a Not much difference 200  21%|  16%|  21%]|  11%|  11%|  23%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 10% 1% 9% 5% 3% 11%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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Massachusetts statewide poll

of 504 registered voters

UNWELCOME
OVERAL ADVANCES /
L HARASSMENT? NFL FAN?
Overall Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 110 386 289 212
TRUMP EFFECT ON: Journalism and the  |Good 20% 19% 21% 21% 20%
media Bad 63% 72% 60% 66% 59%

Not much difference 9% 3% 10% 8% 10%

Combo / depends (not read) 4% 3% 4% 2% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 5% 3% 5%

Total 504 106 389 292 205
Do you support or oppose the tax law Strongly support 13% 6% 15% 14% 11%
recently passed by Congress and signed  [Somewnhat support 18% 24% 17% 19% 17%
into law? PROBE: And Woulq you say your ey oppose 12% 12% 12% 5% 1%
strongly support/oppose, or just somewhat?

Strongly oppose 39% 41% 39% 39% 42%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 16% 16% 15% 14% 19%

read)

Total 504 106 389 292 205
Do you support or oppose the tax law Support 31% 29% 32% 32% 29%
recently passed by Congress and signed Oppose 53% 55% 53% 54% 53%
into law? PROBE: And would you say your 15 e indecided (not 606  16%|  15%6|  14%|  19%
strongly support/oppose, or just somewhat? read)

Total 504 106 389 292 205
Do you think the new changes to the tax Help 34% 29% 36% 34% 32%
code will help the economy, hurt the Hurt 37% 29% 34% 35% 41%
z;s;z;ngé Jrnot make much of a Not much difference 200  11%|  22%|  23%|  16%

Don't Know / Refused 9% 11% 8% 7% 12%

Total 504 106 389 292 205

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

Page 49 of 63



wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION PARTY AND GENDER
Unenroll Independ
Democra| Republic ed/ |Democra|Democra| Republic |Independ ent
Overall t an Other tmen |twomen ans ent men | women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 179 61 264 78 101 61 126 138
Do you think the next tax law will mostly help | The upper class 64% 81% 31% 59% 76% 85% 31% 50% 68%
READ AND ROTATE, or everyone about the[The middle class 10% 5% 8% 14% 4% 6% 8% 19% 10%
same? The lower class 1% 3% 0% 1% 4% 2% 0% 0% 2%
Everyone about the same 19% 4% 58% 20% 6% 3% 58% 26% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 7% 3% 6% 10% 4% 3% 5% 6%
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142
Now that the new tax law is in place, do you |Go up 34% 41% 25% 31% 35% 46% 25% 23% 40%
think your federal taxes will READ AND Go down 23% 21% 31% 23% 23% 19% 31% 30% 17%
ROTATE? Stay about the same 33% 26% 37% 36% 29% 23% 37% 44% 30%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 12% % 9% 13% 12% 7% 4% 14%
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142
Have you ever received an unwelcome Yes 21% 19% 28% 20% 11% 26% 28% 7% 33%
sexual advance or other verbal or physical [Ng 77% 80% 67% 78% 89% 72% 67% 92% 64%
harassment of a sexual nature at work? Don't Know / Refused (not read) 2% 1% 5% 2% 0% 1% 5% 1% 2%
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142
Have recent revelations about sexual Yes 9% 8% 14% 8% 13% 4% 14% 10% 7%
harassment caused you to change your No 89% 89% 85% 90% 84% 94% 85% 89% 91%
current behavior towards coworkers or Don't Know / Refused (not read) 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%

colleagues?
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142
Have recent revelations about sexual Yes 14% 13% 9% 16% 13% 13% 9% 15% 16%
harassment caused you to rethink your past [Ng 84% 85% 90% 83% 85% 84% 90% 84% 82%
behavior towards coworkers or colleagues? (5 o T Refused (not read) 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142
Do you think tackle football is safe or unsafe |Safe 20% 14% 25% 23% 18% 10% 25% 31% 16%
for children before high school Unsafe 75% 81% 65% 73% 77% 85% 65% 63% 83%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 5% 5% 10% 4% 5% 5% 10% 6% 1%
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18t0 29 | 30to 44 | 45to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 243 261 79 106 162 157
Do you think the next tax law will mostly help | The upper class 64% 55% 72% 75% 62% 62% 59%
READ AND ROTATE, or everyone about the [The middle class 10% 13% 8% 12% 8% 10% 13%
same? The lower class 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2%

Everyone about the same 19% 24% 13% 6% 21% 21% 22%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4%

Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
Now that the new tax law is in place, do you |Go up 34% 27% 41% 47% 28% 35% 31%
think your federal taxes will READ AND Go down 23% 27% 20% 12% 37% 2204 19%
ROTATE? Stay about the same 33% 40% 26% 29% 31% 32% 38%

Don't Know / Refused 10% 6% 13% 13% 4% 11% 12%

Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
Have you ever received an unwelcome Yes 21% 8% 33% 16% 29% 26% 11%
sexual advance or other verbal or physical [Ng 77% 90% 65% 83% 70% 71% 87%

?

harassment of a sexual nature at work? Don't Know / Refused (not read) 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%

Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
Have recent revelations about sexual Yes 9% 10% 7% 9% 13% 8% 6%
harassment caused you to change your No 89% 88% 91% 91% 84% 91% 91%
current behavior towards coworkers or Don't Know / Refused (not read) 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 4%
colleagues?

Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
Have recent revelations about sexual Yes 14% 13% 15% 20% 16% 16% 6%
harassment caused you to rethink your past [Ng 84% 86% 33% 80% 82% 83% 91%

; 2

behavior towards coworkers or colleagues? (5 o T Refused (not read) 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3%

Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140
Do you think tackle football is safe or unsafe |Safe 20% 27% 14% 28% 19% 20% 16%
for children before high school Unsafe 75% 67% 82% 72% 74% 75% 78%

Don't Know / Refused (not read) 5% 6% 4% 0% 7% 4% 7%

Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 117 112 126 149 411 71

Do you think the next tax law will mostly help | The upper class 64% 57% 74% 54% 69% 62% 7%

READ AND ROTATE, or everyone about the[The middle class 10% 15% 6% 11% 10% 12% 6%

same? The lower class 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 4%

Everyone about the same 19% 22% 11% 27% 16% 21% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% % 8% 3% 5% 8%

Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83

Now that the new tax law is in place, do you |Go up 34% 30% 41% 24% 41% 32% 44%

think your federal taxes will READ AND Go down 23% 34% 21% 20% 18% 24% 21%

ROTATE? Stay about the same 33% 34% 26% 47% 27% 36% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 10% 3% 12% 9% 14% 7% 19%

Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83

Have you ever received an unwelcome Yes 21% 12% 37% 4% 29% 22% 13%

sexual advance or other verbal or physical [Ng 77% 88% 61% 93% 69% 76% 86%

2

harassment of a sexual nature at work’ Don't Know / Refused (not read) 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%

Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83

Have recent revelations about sexual Yes 9% 11% 10% 10% 5% 7% 18%

harassment caused you to change your No 89% 88% 38% 87% 93% 91% 82%

current behavior towards coworkers or Don't Know / Refused (not read) 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0%
colleagues?

Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83

Have recent revelations about sexual Yes 14% 14% 19% 11% 11% 14% 15%

harassment caused you to rethink your past [Ng 84% 84% 380% 87% 86% 84% 85%

i 2

behavior towards coworkers or colleagues? (5 o T Refused (not read) 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0%

Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83

Do you think tackle football is safe or unsafe |Safe 20% 33% 18% 21% 10% 20% 21%

for children before high school Unsafe 75% 62% 80% 72% 85% 75% 73%

Don't Know / Refused (not read) 5% 5% 2% 7% 5% 4% 6%

Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate [ Advance $25k to <|$75k to <

Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 74 126 184 112 32 137 162 104
Do you think the next tax law will mostly help | The upper class 64% 57% 65% 68% 71% 79% 72% 60% 59%
READ AND ROTATE, or everyone about the[The middle class 10% 17% 6% 9% 6% 4% 12% 12% 12%
same? The lower class 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Everyone about the same 19% 20% 17% 19% 17% 10% 12% 23% 26%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 3% 10% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2%
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95
Now that the new tax law is in place, do you |Go up 34% 34% 38% 32% 32% 37% 40% 30% 26%
think your federal taxes will READ AND Go down 23% 24% 18% 25% 25% 12% 21% 24% 35%
ROTATE? Stay about the same 33%|  29%|  30%|  37%]|  39%]|  40%|  29%|  38%|  35%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 13% 13% 7% 4% 11% 10% 8% 4%
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95
Have you ever received an unwelcome Yes 21% 13% 14% 31% 29% 12% 21% 22% 23%
sexual advance or other verbal or physical [Ng 77% 84% 84% 68% 71% 88% 76% 76% 76%
harassment of a sexual nature at work? Don't Know / Refused (not read) 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1%
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95
Have recent revelations about sexual Yes 9% 6% 9% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 9%
harassment caused you to change your No 89% 94% 87% 87% 87% 89% 88% 88% 90%
current behavior towards coworkers or Don't Know / Refused (not read) 2% 0% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%

colleagues?
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95
Have recent revelations about sexual Yes 14% 10% 15% 20% 11% 13% 15% 11% 19%
harassment caused you to rethink your past [Ng 84% 89% 33% 79% 87% 87% 82% 87% 79%
behavior towards coworkers or colleagues? 5 e cnow 7 Refused (not read) 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95
Do you think tackle football is safe or unsafe |Safe 20% 21% 22% 22% 13% 16% 22% 24% 18%
for children before high school Unsafe 75% 72% 76% 75% 83% 84% 72% 73% 80%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 5% 7% 2% 3% 4% 0% 6% 3% 1%
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - | WARRE FAV-
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N HEALEY
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total

Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 121 77 179 127 131 347 281 229

Do you think the next tax law will mostly help | The upper class 64% 56% 63% 59% 76% 19% 64% 86% 79%

READ AND ROTATE, or everyone about the[The middle class 10% 14% 8% 13% 5% 24% 10% 4% 6%

same? The lower class 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Everyone about the same 19% 27% 20% 19% 9% 52% 19% 2% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 2% 8% 6% % 5% 6% 7% 4%

Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204

Now that the new tax law is in place, do you |Go up 34% 38% 37% 29% 35% 15% 35% 45% 39%

think your federal taxes will READ AND Go down 23% 24% 20% 21% 27% 40% 23% 14% 18%

ROTATE? Stay about the same 33%|  33%|  37%|  35%]|  28%|  39%|  34%|  28%|  35%

Don't Know / Refused 10% 6% 6% 15% 9% 7% 7% 13% 8%

Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204

Have you ever received an unwelcome Yes 21% 22% 20% 19% 23% 16% 21% 25% 25%

sexual advance or other verbal or physical [Ng 77% 74% 78% 80% 77% 83% 77% 73% 72%

harassment of a sexual nature atwork? - I5oe oW 7 Refused (not read) 2% 4% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3%

Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204

Have recent revelations about sexual Yes 9% 5% 5% 10% 13% 6% 7% 10% 7%

harassment caused you to change your No 89% 93% 92% 88% 86% 92% 91% 88% 90%

current behavior towards coworkers or Don't Know / Refused (not read) 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
colleagues?

Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204

Have recent revelations about sexual Yes 14% 13% 14% 9% 22% 7% 14% 17% 13%

harassment caused you to rethink your past [Ng 84% 85% 81% 91% 78% 92% 84% 81% 85%

behavior towards coworkers or colleagues? (5 o T Refused (not read) 2% 2% 5% 1% % 1% 2% 2% 2%

Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204

Do you think tackle football is safe or unsafe |Safe 20% 23% 25% 19% 17% 33% 21% 13% 17%

for children before high school Unsafe 75% 70% 72% 76% 80% 59% 74% 84% 80%

Don't Know / Refused (not read) 5% 8% 3% 5% 4% 8% 5% 3% 3%

Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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OVERAL| DIRECTION OF BAKER JOB TRUMP JOB

L STATE APPROVAL APPROVAL
Right Wrong Disappro Disappro

Overall | direction| track | Approve ve Approve ve
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 360 102 371 68 142 337
Do you think the next tax law will mostly help | The upper class 64% 69% 41% 63% 63% 20% 84%
READ AND ROTATE, or everyone about the[The middle class 10% 8% 21% 10% 12% 24% 4%
same? The lower class 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Everyone about the same 19% 16% 33% 21% 19% 51% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
Now that the new tax law is in place, do you |Go up 34% 35% 29% 34% 39% 16% 42%
think your federal taxes will READ AND Go down 23% 2204 30% 24% 24% 37% 18%
ROTATE? Stay about the same 33% 32% 40% 36% 28% 41% 28%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 10% 1% 7% 10% 5% 11%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
Have you ever received an unwelcome Yes 21% 21% 21% 21% 23% 15% 24%
sexual advance or other verbal or physical [Ng 77% 77% 78% 77% 75% 85% 74%

2
harassment of a sexual nature at work? Don't Know / Refused (not read) 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
Have recent revelations about sexual Yes 9% 9% 12% 8% 12% 7% 10%
harassment caused you to change your No 89% 90% 84% 90% 86% 92% 88%
current behavior towards coworkers or Don't Know / Refused (not read) 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2%
colleagues?
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
Have recent revelations about sexual Yes 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% 8% 17%
harassment caused you to rethink your past [Ng 84% 85% 84% 84% 85% 92% 81%
i 2

behavior towards coworkers or colleagues? Don't Know / Refused (not read) % % 3% % % % %
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
Do you think tackle football is safe or unsafe |Safe 20% 19% 28% 20% 18% 32% 16%
for children before high school Unsafe 75% 7% 68% 75% 76% 61% 82%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 3%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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Massachusetts statewide poll

of 504 registered voters

UNWELCOME
OVERAL ADVANCES /
L HARASSMENT? NFL FAN?
Overall Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 110 386 289 212
Do you think the next tax law will mostly help | The upper class 64% 69% 62% 64% 63%
READ AND ROTATE, or everyone about the [The middle class 10% 6% 12% 8% 13%
same? The lower class 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Everyone about the same 19% 20% 19% 20% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 6% 5% %

Total 504 106 389 292 205
Now that the new tax law is in place, do you |Go up 34% 43% 32% 34% 34%
think your federal taxes will READ AND Go down 23% 2204 24% 2204 26%
ROTATE? Stay about the same 33% 27% 34% 35% 29%

Don't Know / Refused 10% 7% 10% 9% 10%

Total 504 106 389 292 205
Have you ever received an unwelcome Yes 21% 100% 0% 19% 24%
sexual advance or other verbal or physical [Ng 77% 0% 100% 79% 74%

2

harassment of a sexual nature at work? Don't Know / Refused (not read) 2% 0% 0% 2% 2%

Total 504 106 389 292 205
Have recent revelations about sexual Yes 9% 17% % 9% 9%
harassment caused you to change your No 89% 81% 92% 90% 38%
current behavior towards coworkers or Don't Know / Refused (not read) % % 1% % 3%
colleagues?

Total 504 106 389 292 205
Have recent revelations about sexual Yes 14% 30% 10% 15% 13%
harassment caused you to rethink your past [Ng 84% 69% 89% 84% 85%

i 2

behavior towards coworkers or colleagues? Don't Know / Refused (not read) % 1% 1% 1% %

Total 504 106 389 292 205
Do you think tackle football is safe or unsafe |Safe 20% 14% 22% 23% 15%
for children before high school Unsafe 75% 85% 73% 74% 77%

Don't Know / Refused (not read) 5% 1% 5% 3% 8%

Total 504 106 389 292 205

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

Page 56 of 63



wbur

Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters
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OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION PARTY AND GENDER
Unenroll Independ
Democra| Republic| ed/ |Democra|Democra| Republic|Independ ent
Overall t an Other tmen |twomen ans ent men | women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 179 61 264 78 101 61 126 138
Do you think tackle football is safe or unsafe |Safe 34% 26% 45% 37% 30% 22% 45% 46% 29%
for children in high school Unsafe 59% 68% 45% 56% 65% 70% 45% 45% 67%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 8% 9% 9% 4%

Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142

Would you say you are an NFL football fan, |Yes|am 58% 63% 63% 54% 69% 58% 63% 63% 45%
or not? No I am not 41% 37% 34% 44% 31% 42% 34% 33% 55%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3% 4% 0%

Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142

Has any of these recent news reports about [More NFL football 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0%
head injuries in the NFL made you watch... [} ess NFL football 8%  10% 5% 7% 10%[  10% 5% 7% 7%
‘Ii‘thLafso gtgglfjha”ged the amount you watch I Ge s change 91%|  90%|  93%|  92%|  90%|  90%]|  93%|  90%|  93%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142

Would you support or oppose more Support 73% 79% 63% 72% 67% 88% 63% 60% 83%
government regulation of youth football Oppose 22% 16% 31% 24% 29% 6% 31% 35% 13%
aimed at reducing head injuries? Don't Know / Refused (not read) 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4%
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142

Would you support or oppose more Support 72% 81% 55% 70% 72% 89% 55% 56% 84%
government regulation of high school Oppose 24% 16% 40% 26% 26% 7% 40% 40% 12%
football aimed at reducing head injuries? I3 e T Refused (not read) 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 5% 4%
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142

Would you support or oppose more Support 56% 66% 41% 52% 49% 80% 41% 30% 74%
government regulation of NFL football aimed Oppose 36% 26% 48% 40% 41% 14% 48% 61% 21%
at reducing head injuries? Don't Know / Refused (not read) 8% 8% 11% 8%  10% 6%|  11%|  10% 6%
Total 504 173 55 276 76 96 55 134 142

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted by for WBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 243 261 79 106 162 157
Do you think tackle football is safe or unsafe |Safe 34% 41% 28% 48% 32% 34% 28%
for children in high school Unsafe 59% 51% 67% 52% 61% 56% 64%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 7% 8% 5% 1% 6% 10% 8%

Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140

Would you say you are an NFL football fan, |Yes|am 58% 66% 51% 59% 51% 64% 57%
or not? No | am not 41% 32% 49% 38% 49% 34% 42%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1%

Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140

Has any of these recent news reports about [More NFL football 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0%
head injuries in the NFL made you watch... [} ess NFL football 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 5% 8%
‘Ii‘thLafso gtgglfjha”ged the amount you watch [HZcaqe o change 91%|  91%|  92%|  90%|  90%|  93%|  92%
’ Don't Know / Refused (not read) % % 0% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140

Would you support or oppose more Support 73% 63% 83% 82% 69% 75% 70%
government regulation of youth football Oppose 22% 32% 12% 12% 28% 19% 25%

. - VAR

aimed at reducing head injuries? Don't Know / Refused (not read) 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6%
Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140

Would you support or oppose more Support 72% 60% 83% 81% 65% 75% 71%
government regulation of high school Oppose 24% 36% 13% 16% 33% 21% 23%
football aimed at reducing head injuries? I3 e T Refused (not read) 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6%
Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140

Would you support or oppose more Support 56% 38% 73% 64% 53% 54% 56%
government regulation of NFL football aimed Oppose 36% 53% 20% 30% 43% 35% 35%
at reducing head injuries? Don't Know / Refused (not read) 8% 9% 7% 7% 2% 11% 9%
Total 504 243 261 87 130 146 140

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 117 112 126 149 411 71
Do you think tackle football is safe or unsafe |Safe 34% 45% 33% 36% 23% 33% 36%
for children in high school Unsafe 59% 49% 63% 53% 71% 60% 56%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 7% 6% 4% 11% 6% 6% 8%
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83
Would you say you are an NFL football fan, [Yes |am 58% 69% 41% 62% 60% 59% 54%
or not? No | am not 41% 27% 59% 38% 39% 40% 43%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83
Has any of these recent news reports about [More NFL football 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
head injuries in the NFL made you watch... [} ess NFL football 8% 9% 8% 6% 8% 7% 11%
Erptlafi gtEZfl,fhanged the amount you watch [HZcaqe o change 91%|  88%|  92%|  94%|  91%|  92%|  88%
' Don't Know / Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83
Would you support or oppose more Support 73% 62% 85% 64% 81% 73% 7%
Y pp pp pp
government regulation of youth football Oppose 22% 35% 10% 30% 14% 23% 16%
. - VAR

aimed at reducing head injuries? Don't Know / Refused (not read) 5% 3% 4% 7% 5% 4% 7%
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83
Would you support or oppose more Support 72% 56% 85% 65% 81% 70% 83%
government regulation of high school Oppose 24% 41% 11% 30% 14% 26% 12%
football aimed at reducing head injuries? I3 e T Refused (not read) 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5%
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83
Would you support or oppose more Support 56% 34% 7% 42% 68% 55% 64%
government regulation of NFL football aimed Oppose 36% 60% 16% 46% 24% 38% 24%
at reducing head injuries? Don't Know / Refused (not read) 8% % 6%  12% 8% 7% 12%
Total 504 126 128 117 133 406 83

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field dates: January 5-7, 2018
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Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate [ Advance $25k to <|$75k to <

Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 74 126 184 112 32 137 162 104
Do you think tackle football is safe or unsafe |Safe 34% 37% 40% 34% 24% 35% 38% 37% 28%
for children in high school Unsafe 59% 55% 57% 61% 69% 65% 57% 57% 66%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 7% 8% 3% 6% 7% 0% 5% 6% 6%

Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95

Would you say you are an NFL football fan, |Yes|am 58% 67% 58% 60% 42% 72% 52% 59% 65%
or not? No | am not 41% 29% 42% 40% 58% 28% 47% 40% 35%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0%

Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95

Has any of these recent news reports about [More NFL football 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3%
head injuries in the NFL made you watch... [} ess NFL football 8% 7% 5% 9% 12% 14% 4% 10% 11%
Erptlafi gtEZfl,fhanged the amount you watch e e e o change 91%|  92%|  94%|  91%|  87%|  86%|  94%|  90%|  87%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 0%

Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95

Would you support or oppose more Support 73% 67% 73% 73% 86% 74% 78% 70% 76%
government regulation of youth football Oppose 22% 29% 21% 2204 10% 16% 19% 28% 18%
aimed at reducing head injuries? Don't Know / Refused (not read) 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 10% 3% 3% 6%
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95

Would you support or oppose more Support 72% 68% 69% 76% 82% 76% 79% 67% 71%
government regulation of high school Oppose 24% 30% 24% 20% 15% 20% 17% 30% 24%
football aimed at reducing head injuries? I3 e T Refused (not read) 2% 2% 7% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5%
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95

Would you support or oppose more Support 56% 49% 59% 55% 66% 49% 70% 48% 53%
government regulation of NFL football aimed Oppose 36% 42% 33% 36% 28% 36% 23% 46% 42%
at reducing head injuries? Don't Know / Refused (not read) 8% 9% 8% 9% 56| 15% 6% 5% 5%
Total 504 162 112 133 89 41 144 156 95

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted by for WBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Field dates: January 5-7, 2018

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - | WARRE | FAV-
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N HEALEY
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 121 77 179 127 131 347 281 229
Do you think tackle football is safe or unsafe |Safe 34% 39% 35% 35% 28% 52% 33% 23% 26%
for children in high school Unsafe 59% 52% 59% 58% 66% 39% 59% 2% 68%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 7% 9% 7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 5% 5%
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204
Would you say you are an NFL football fan, |Yes|am 58% 48% 55% 68% 56% 55% 60% 56% 58%
or not? No I am not 41% 50% 45% 31% 42% 43% 39% 43% 40%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204
Has any of these recent news reports about [More NFL football 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% % 1% % %
head injuries in the NFL made you watch... [} ess NFL football 8% 6% 5% 7% 11% 6% 8% 9% 9%
‘Ii‘thLafso gtgglfjha”ged the amount you watch [HZcaqe o change 91%|  93%|  95%|  91%|  89%|  93%|  91%|  90%|  91%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) % 0% 0% % 0% 0% % % 0%
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204
Would you support or oppose more Support 73% 76% 62% 69% 82% 53% 75% 82% 79%
government regulation of youth football Oppose 22% 17% 32% 26% 15% 44% 20% 12% 16%
aimed at reducing head injuries? Don't Know / Refused (not read) 5% 7% 7% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5%
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204
Would you support or oppose more Support 72% 68% 64% 69% 86% 51% 74% 84% 79%
government regulation of high school Oppose 24% 25% 33% 27% 12% 45% 23% 12% 16%
football aimed at reducing head injuries? I3 e T Refused (not read) 2% 6% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204
Would you support or oppose more Support 56% 54% 53% 47% 71% 38% 56% 64% 62%
government regulation of NFL football aimed Oppose 36% 34% 38% 48% 220 57% 36% 25% 30%
at reducing head injuries? Don't Know / Refused (not read) 8% 12% 9% 5% 7% 5% 8% 11% 8%
Total 504 124 80 167 133 141 335 272 204
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Massachusetts statewide poll
of 504 registered voters

OVERAL| DIRECTION OF BAKER JOB TRUMP JOB

L STATE APPROVAL APPROVAL
Right Wrong Disappro Disappro

Overall | direction| track | Approve ve Approve ve
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 360 102 371 68 142 337
Do you think tackle football is safe or unsafe |Safe 34% 33% 44% 34% 33% 50% 28%
for children in high school Unsafe 59% 61% 48% 59% 60% 42% 68%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 4%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
Would you say you are an NFL football fan, |Yes|am 58% 61% 52% 59% 58% 54% 60%
or not? No | am not 41% 38% 45% 39% 42% 43% 40%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
Has any of these recent news reports about |More NFL football 1% 1% 0% % 0% % 1%
head injuries in the NFL made you watch... [} ess NFL football 8% 8% 7% 7% 13% 5% 10%
‘Ii‘thLafso gtgglfjha”ged the amount you watch I Ge s change 91%|  90%|  93%|  93%|  87%|  94%|  89%
' Don't Know / Refused (not read) % % 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
Would you support or oppose more Support 73% 80% 52% 74% 68% 56% 80%
government regulation of youth football Oppose 22% 16% 44% 2204 32% 40% 14%

. - VAR

aimed at reducing head injuries? Don't Know / Refused (not read) 5% 4% 4% 5% 0% 4% 5%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
Would you support or oppose more Support 72% 78% 53% 72% 70% 52% 81%
government regulation of high school Oppose 24%|  18%|  45%|  24%|  30%|  43%[  16%
football aimed at reducing head injuries? I3 e T Refused (not read) 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 4%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329
Would you support or oppose more Support 56% 61% 40% 55% 50% 40% 63%
government regulation of NFL football aimed Oppose 36% 32% 53% 37% 44% 55% 28%
at reducing head injuries? Don't Know / Refused (not read) 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 9%
Total 504 365 96 371 68 148 329

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted by for WBUR
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Massachusetts statewide poll

of 504 registered voters

UNWELCOME
OVERAL| ADVANCES/
L HARASSMENT? NFL FAN?
Overall Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 110 386 289 212
Do you think tackle football is safe or unsafe |Safe 34% 31% 36% 40% 24%
for children in high school Unsafe 59% 67% 57% 54% 68%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 7% 1% 8% 6% 8%

Total 504 106 389 292 205

Would you say you are an NFL football fan, |Yes|am 58% 53% 59% 100% 0%
or not? No I am not 41% 47% 39% 0%|  100%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%

Total 504 106 389 292 205

Has any of these recent news reports about [More NFL football 1% 1% 1% 1% %
head injuries in the NFL made you watch... [ ess NFL football 3% 7% 3% 7% 10%
Erptlafi gtEZfl,fhanged the amount you watch [HZcaqe o change 91%|  92%|  91%|  92%|  90%
' Don't Know / Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 0% %

Total 504 106 389 292 205

Would you support or oppose more Support 73% 80% 72% 76% 69%
government regulation of youth football Oppose 22% 14% 23% 20% 24%

. - VAR

aimed at reducing head injuries? Don't Know / Refused (not read) 5% 6% 5% 4% 7%
Total 504 106 389 292 205

Would you support or oppose more Support 72% 78% 71% 76% 68%
government regulation of high school Oppose 24% 17% 25% 23% 25%
football aimed at reducing head injuries? Don't Know / Refused (not read) 1% 5% % % 7%
Total 504 106 389 292 205

Would you support or oppose more Support 56% 60% 55% 57% 55%
government regulation of NFL football aimed Oppose 36% 20% 38% 38% 33%

. e

at reducing head injuries? Don't Know / Refused (not read) 8% 10% 7% 6% 12%
Total 504 106 389 292 205

Conducted by 1 MassINC ¢, wBUR

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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